

# KERALA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES ABSTRACT

KUHS- Academic- Fee Structure of PhD programme - 5 % of enhancement from 1.4.2020 -modified - orders issued.

### ACADEMIC SECTION

U.O.No: 14193/AC1/GEN A2/2019/KUHS

 $\mathsf{Read}:$ 

1. Decision No. 55.45 of the 55th Governing Council meeting held on 15.07.2019

2. Decision No. 56.14 of the 56th Governing Council meeting held on 26.08.2019.

3.U.O No.14193/2019/AC1/GEN A2/KUHS dated 17.09.2019

#### <u>ORDER</u>

Governing Council vide decision read (1) above approved the fee structure for PhD program and accordingly University order read (3) above was issued. Later Governing Council vide decision read(2) above decided to enhance the fees for various service rendered by University by 5% with effect from the academic year 2020-21. The Hon'ble Vice Chancellor has accorded to sanction to implement the above decision of GC and to enhance the fee for PhD Programme by 5% with effect from 1.4.2020.

2. In the above circumstances, the fee Structure for PhD programme is modified as detailed below-

Sl.No	Item	Amount
1.	Ph D Entrance Examination Fee	Rs. 2100/-
2.	Application Fee for PhD registration	Rs.1050/-
3.	PhD Registration Fee ( for both provisional and permanent registration together)	Rs. 5250/-
4.	Pre submission fee	Rs. 1580/-
5.	Pre-Ph.D Examination Fee	Rs. 5250/-
6.	Retention Fee ( to be paid in lump sum)-for the normal course period ( 5 years for full time and 6 years for part time)	Rs.31500/-
7.	Re- registration fee after normal course period ( 5 years for full time and 6 years for part time) shall be collected every year if Re- registration is permitted by the University	Rs.10500/-
8.	Fee for Final synopsis and thesis submission	Rs.31500/-

Document 2020/26404/1 - University Order (UO) - File No. 2019/14193/1 -bc1 Approved by Regr on 03/08/2020 12:30:49

Phone : 0487-2207664, 2207642 Fax : 0487 – 2207616, 2207620

e-mail: keralahealthuniversity@gmail.com

Date : 03-08-2020

9.	Fee for SC/ST and other eligible category	As per the existing Govt. Norms for Ph.D)
	Late fee for submission of final synopsis before submission of thesis	
	Late fee for submission of Thesis	
10.	Thesis resubmission (after revision ) for re-evaluation	Rs. 2100/-
	Conversion of full time PhD to part time PhD and vice versa,	
	Cancellation of PhD registration etc-	
11.	Fee for the PhD certificate	The rate, as applicable for the PG Degree Certificate

4. The rates fixed above shall have retrospective effect from 1.4.2020. University order read (3) above is modified to this extent only.

Registrar

## То

1. The Head of Institution, Recognized Centre of Research

2. The Joint Director, KSAD, KUHS Audit, Thrissur

## Сору То,

P.S to VC/PA To PVC/Registrar/CE/FO/Deans

IT Branch (for uploading in the University website)/ Finance Branch /Examination Branch

Stockfile/OC

Forwarded/By Order

Section Officer

Document 2020/26404/1 - University Order (UO) - File No. 2019/14193/1 -vbc1 Approved by Regr on 03/08/2020 12:30:49

Thrissu